THE DATASHEET OF
T1635H-6I
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
January 2014 DocID13566 Rev 3 1/11
T1635H, T1650H
High temperature 16 A Snubberless™ Triacs
Datasheet - production data

1.60
2.54
Ordering information T1635H, T1650H
10/11 DocID13566 Rev 3
3 Ordering information
Figure 16. Ordering information scheme
4 Revision history
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
T16xxH-6G T16xxH 6G D2PAK 1.5 g 50 Tube
T16xxH-6G-TR T16xxH 6G D2PAK 1.5 g 1000 Tape and reel
T16xxH-6T T16xxH 6T TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
T16xxH-6I T16xxH 6I TO-220AB Ins 2.3 g 50 Tube
T   16   xx   H  -  6   y    -TR
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Package
16 = 16 A
35 = 35 mA
50 = 50 mA
G = D2PAK
High temperature
Voltage
Packing
6 = 600 V
T = TO-220AB
I = TO-220AB Ins
Blank = Tube (D2PAK, TO-220AB)
-TR = Tape and reel (D2PAK)
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes